
Family Name First name Organisation Email Title 

1 Annat Elisabeth
Elisabeth Annat Consultancy 
Services

libby.annat@gmail.com Director

2 Ansari Ahmad ZDHC ansari@zdhc.org Partnerships Director

3 Aurell Ebba European Commission DEVCO Ebba.AURELL@ec.europa.eu Policy Officer

4 Bauer Bente Sustainable Apparel Coalition bente@apparelcoalition.org Public Affairs Manager

5 Bauer Mauricio National Wildlife Federation bauerm@nwf.org Corporate Engagement Manager

6 Bertoli Emanuele BerBrand Ceo@berbrand.com CEO  

7 Book Luisa H&M Group Luisa.Book@hm.com Sustainability Department

8 Brennan Vikki Proudly made in Africa vikki@proudlymadeinafrica.org CEO

9 Brunner Cedric OEKO-TEX c.brunner@oeko-tex.com Stakeholder and Innovation Manager
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10 Chassot Olivia UNECE olivia.chassot@un.org Junior consultant

11 Cram-Martos Virginia Triangularity crammartos@gmail.com CEO and Founder

12 Di Bernardino Claudia Legal Projects cdb@legalprojects.it Senior Associate

13 Di Tommaso Simometta 
Italian Ministry of Economic 
Development

simonetta.ditommaso@mise.gov.
it

MiSE- DG PICPMI Segretariato del PCN

14 Drmac Dunja Euratex  Dunja.Drmac@euratex.eu Senior Sustainability Officer

15 Higgins Peter VF Corporation peter-higgins@vfc.com VP Global Responsible Sourcing

16 Johnson Jean Ellen Goodweave jean@goodweave.org Director, Apparel and Accessories

17 Karaosman Hakan Politecnico di Milano hakan.karaosman@polimi.it PhD Researcher

18 Kashyap Aruna Human Rights Watch kashyaa@hrw.org Senior Counsel, Women's Rights Division

mailto:jean@goodweave.org
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19 Klomp Cathelijne LVMH c.klomp@lvmh.fr
Environmental Department, Raw materials / 
supply chain projects Manager

20 Ladwig Herbert
Global Organic Textile Standards 
(GOTS)

ladwig@global-standards.org Policy and Legal Advisor

21 Lovejoy Ilishio Fashion Revolution ilishio@fashionrevolution.org Project Manager – Policy and Research

22 Merckx Jan GS1  Belgium & Luxembourg jmerckx@gs1belu.org Industry Engagement & Innovation Manager

23 Negro Sarah H&M Group sarah.negro@hm.com
Stakeholder engagement - Global 
Sustainability Production

24 Pal Rudrajeet University of Borås rudrajeet.pal@hb.se Associate Professor

25 Pisani Maria Teresa UNECE maria-teresa.pisani@un.org Economic Affairs Officer

26 Popescu Stéphane COSE|361 stephane@cose361.com Co-founder

27 Rinaldi
Francesca 
Romana

Bocconi University francesca.rinaldi@unibocconi.it PhD
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28 Roenland Paul Clean Clothes Campaign paul@cleanclothes.org Transparency coordinator

29 Rubbo Laura Chapman The Walt Disney Co. laura.rubbo@disney.com
Director Responsible Governance and Supply 
Chain

30 Saccani Cesare
Indo Italian Chamber of 
Commerce 

c.saccani@icmq.in President

31 Saccani Cesare ICMQ India c.saccani@icmq.in President

32 Shaw Katie Open Apparel Registry katie@openapparel.org Stakeholder Manager

33 Singal Vinti Goodweave India vinti@goodweave.net Supply Chain Sustainability Manager -

34 Stockall Paul International Fur Federation pstockall@iftf.com Director of Standards

35 van Diepen Frans RVO, the Netherlands frans.vandiepen@rvo.nl

36 Vanpeperstraete Ben Freedom Fund
bvanpeperstraete@freedomfund.
org

Garment Sector Advisor 

mailto:paul@cleanclothes.org
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37 Albini Stefano Albini Group stefano.albini@albinigroup.com Presidente

38 C. Monarch John ShipChain jmonarch@shipchain.io CEO

39 Contu Maurizia UNIC M.Contu@unic.it ; Servizio Economico

40 Coulibaly Lena GS1 Global Office lena.coulibaly@gs1.org
Director Industry Engagement, Apparel & 
General Merchandise

41 Cullen Ella Minespider ella@minespider.com Chief Marketing Officer

42 de Sabbata Piero Euratex / ENEA piero.desabbata@enea.it
Responsible of CROSS-TEC laboratory (ENEA) 
and Technical secretariat for eBIZ

43 Dieckmann Niki
Government, The Netherlands 
(RVO)

niki.dieckmann@rvo.nl Senior Advisor RVO

44 Frontini Sabrina ICEC S.Frontini@icec.it Director

REMOTE CONNEXION
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45 Gonzalez-Quijano Gustavo COTANCE cotance@euroleather.com Secretary General

46 Heemskerk Gerhard Independent expert gerhard.heemskerk@kpnmail.nl e-Business Standards Techniscal Consultant

47 Khanna Pranav Hecho por Nosotros pranav@frajorden.com  Strategy Advisor 

48 Krebbers Merel H&M Group merel.krebbers@hm.com Material Integrity Specialist 

49 McLaughlin Colm University College of Dublin colm.mclaughlin@ucd.ie 
Associate Professor HRM and Employment 
Relations, Co-Director UCD Centre for 
Business and Society (CeBaS)

50 Williams Nathan Minespider nathan@minespider.com CEO
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